

Matamata-Piako District Licensing Committee



IN THE MATTER

of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012

AND

IN THE MATTER

of an application by **Mandeep Kaur** for the renewal of a **manager's certificate** pursuant to section 224 of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012.

Licence Number: **23/CERT/5373/2018**
File Number: 163.2019.89.1

BEFORE THE MATAMATA-PIAKO DISTRICT LICENSING COMMITTEE

Chairperson: Councillor Teena Cornes

DECISION ON THE PAPERS

This is an application by Mandeep Kaur for renewal of a manager's certificate. The applicant manages the sale of alcohol at the Workmans Café & Bar in Matamata.

The application is made pursuant to s.224 of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012. Section 227 of that Act sets out the matters that must be considered in renewing a manager's certificate.

The application was referred to the Police and Inspector for comment as required by s.225 of the 2012 Act. No matters in opposition have been raised in respect of this application.

Ms Kaur holds the qualifications prescribed by s.218 of the 2012 Act.

I am satisfied as to the matters to which I must have regard under s.227 and I grant the renewal of the certificate for a further three years.

The renewal certificate can be issued immediately.

Dated at Te Aroha this 27th day of March 2019

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Teena Cornes", written over a horizontal line.

Teena Cornes
Chairperson
Matamata-Piako District Licensing Committee

